Update: 10/27/18 Buckeye and Kly Ct.

Update: 10/27/18 Buckeye and Kly Ct.

Water quality samples are all clear. We are lifting the boil advisory. AWA personnel are heading up to door tag the release. Have a great weekend.

 

Reminder that the 12 homes affected by the shut down are on a boil notice until we release it. Please boil any water you wish to consume or use bottled water.

AWA crews are mobilizing to fix a 4″ main break on Buckeye Rd. The main break also affects Kly Court. The 12 affected addresses are: 25585, 25624, 25685, 25664, 25695, 25730, 25720, 25725 Buckeye Rd. and 25609, 25608, 25607, 25605 Kly Ct.

Once water is restored please remember that those affected will be on a boil water advisory. You should boil any water you wish to consume or use bottled water. This boil advisory will be in place until water quality samples came be sent to the lab and analyzed. By the time this repair has been completed it is likely that the lab will be closed. Samples will have to go down first thing Friday morning which would put the release early Saturday morning if the samples are clear. We will keep you posted however.

If you have any questions you can contact us through the website or our Facebook page or call 209-223-3018.

 

Related posts

Leave a Reply

Your email address will not be published. Required fields are marked *